

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
 Ticket No. **4462**
 Foreman David Gardner
 Camp Eureka

API# 15-035-24703

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State
6-1-19	1322	Henderson - Bolander #33.3	33	32 S.	5 E.	Cowley	KS
Customer			Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver	
SNR Kansas Operating, LLC			105	Zevi			
Mailing Address			112	Steve			
301 NW 63 rd Street Ste 400							
City	State	Zip Code					
Oklahoma City	OK	73116					

Job Type Surface Hole Depth 218' Slurry Vol. 33 Bbl Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 210.69' Hole Size 12 1/4" Slurry Wt. 15[#] Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 8 5/8" 24[#] Cement Left in Casing 15' +/- Water Gal/SK 6.5 Other _____
 Displacement 12 3/4 Bbl Displacement PSI _____ Bump Plug to _____ BPM 5

Remarks: Safety Meeting. Rig up to 8 5/8" casing. Break circulation w/ 10 Bbl fresh water. Mixed 140 sks Class 'A' Cement w/ 3% Cacl2, 2% Gel, & 1/4[#]/sk Floseal @ 15[#]/gal, yield 1.35 = 33 Bbl slurry. Displace w/ 12 3/4 Bbl fresh water. Shut down. Close casing in. Good cement returns to surface = 5 Bbl slurry to pit. Job complete. Rig down.

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C101	1	Pump Charge	890.00	890.00
C107	80	Mileage	4.20	336.00
C200	140 SKS	Class 'A' Cement	15.75	2205.00
C205	400 [#]	Cacl2 @ 3%	.63	252.00
C206	260 [#]	Gel @ 2%	.21	54.60
C209	35 [#]	Floseal @ 1/4 [#] /sk	2.35	82.25
C108B	6.58 Tons	Ton Mileage - Bull Truck	1.10	736.96
<i>Thank You</i>				
			Sub Total	4,556.81
			Less 5%	236.27
			Sales Tax	1168.60
Authorization <u>[Signature]</u> Title _____			Total	4,489.14

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
 Ticket No. **4532**
 Foreman David Gardner
 Camp Eureka

API # 15-035-24703

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State
6-5-19	1322	Henderson-Bolander # 33-3	33	32 S.	5 E.	Cowley	KS
Customer		Safety Meeting	Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver	
SNR Kansas Operating, LLC		D6	105	Jason			
Mailing Address		JH	114	Josh			
301 NW 63 Rd Street Ste 400		JV	120	David + Zevi			
City		ZH					
Oklahoma City	OK	Zip Code					
		73116					
		www					
		DRLG.					

Job Type <u>Longstring</u>	Hole Depth <u>3480'</u>	Slurry Vol. <u>72 Bbl Total 64 Bbl in well</u>	Tubing _____
Casing Depth <u>3478.80'</u>	Hole Size <u>7 7/8"</u>	Slurry Wt. <u>13.6[#]</u>	Drill Pipe _____
Casing Size & Wt. <u>5 1/2" 1550[#]</u>	Cement Left in Casing <u>11'</u>	Water Gal/SK <u>9.0</u>	Other _____
Displacement <u>82 1/2 Bbl</u>	Displacement PSI <u>1000</u>	Bump Plug to <u>1500</u>	BPM <u>5</u>

Remarks: Safety Meeting. 5 1/2" casing set @ 3478.80'. 5 1/2" AFU Flapper Valve Insert in 5 1/2" Float Body collar on top of 10' Shoe Joint. Rig up to 5 1/2" casing. Break circulation w/ 15 Bbl fresh water. Mixed 200 sks Thick Set Cement w/ 5" Kolseal/sk, 2" Phenoseal/sk, + 1/4% CFL-115 @ 13.6[#]/gal, yield 1.80 = 64 Bbl Slurry. Wash out pump & lines. Shut down. Release 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug. Displace plug to seat w/ 82 1/2 Bbl fresh water. Final pumping pressure of 1000 PSI. Bump plug to 1500 PSI. Release pressure. Float & Plug held good. Good circulation @ all times while cementing. Job complete. Rig down.

Plug R.H. w/ 25 sks cement
 Centralizers on # 1, 3, 5, 9, 13, 21, 31 Baskets on # 2, 18

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C102	1	Pump Charge	1100.00	1100.00
C107	80	Mileage	4.20	336.00
C201	225 sks	Thick Set Cement	20.50	4612.50
C207	1125 [#]	Kolseal @ 5 [#] /sk	.47	528.75
C208	450 [#]	Phenoseal @ 2 [#] /sk	1.30	585.00
C211	50 [#]	CFL-115 @ 1/4 %	11.00	550.00
C108B	12.375 Tons	Ton Mileage - Bulk Truck	1.40	1386.00
C691	1	5 1/2" Guide Shoe	175.00	175.00
C703	1	5 1/2" AFU Flapper Valve Insert	152.00	152.00
C681	1	5 1/2" Float Collar Body Only	215.00	215.00
C511	7	5 1/2" Turbo Centralizers	66.00	462.00
C604	2	5 1/2" Cement Baskets	236.00	472.00
C421	1	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug	242.00	242.00
C222	5 gals	KCL (in 1 st 40 Bbl Displacement water)	30.00	150.00
C781	7	5 1/2" Stop Collar	32.00	224.00
		Sub Total		11,190.25
		Less 5%		586.71
		Sales Tax	6.5 %	543.94
Authorization <u>[Signature]</u>	Title _____	Total		11,147.48

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.